# **UNIVERSAL WASTE AGREEMENT**

## <u>Scope</u>

The ESCO Group will adhere to our 'Universal Waste Program' and follow safe practices and procedures for disposing/recycling of universal waste.

## **Materials**

The ESCO Group will dispose/recycle the following for the client:

- Fluorescent and other non-incandescent lamps
- Light bulbs

## **Storage**

The ESCO Group will follow all manufacturer and Code of Federal Regulations recommendations on storage. The ESCO Group will dispose at least once per calendar year.

## **Disposal/Recycling Company**

Midwest Lamp Recycling 3224 Kingsley Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713

## **Billing**

The ESCO Group's billing process to the client is on an as needed basis.

At no time does The ESCO Group assume liability or ownership of Universal Waste material from the client. The ESCO Group will coordinate disposal and storage. The ESCO Group will bill accordingly to the client but at no time takes liability or ownership of the material.

The ESCO Group Representative:	Date:	
Client Company:		
Client Representative:	Date:	